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Date: August 25, 2022

School Reopening Letter
2023 - 2024

Ajman American Private School (AAPS) is delighted to welcome back our students, we are happy to inform
you that we are ready to receive our students on the school campus and we are looking forward to meeting

our lovely children.

The management of AAPS would like to assure parents that all important health and safety policies and
procedures according to the guidelines from the Ministry of Education have been put in place to ensure
the safety of the educational process for our students and staff.

The school will resume in a staggered way for all the classes as per the schedule below:

Grade / Section

School Timings

School Reopening Da
Al First Week [Aug 28" —Sep 1]

Grades 1-12 Monday, Aug 28™ 7:30 to 12:30pm
KG2 Monday, Aug 28" 7:30 to 12:30pm
KG1 Tuesday, Aug 29 7:30to 12:30pm

**Parent Orientation timings will be announced later.

Important information for parents:

* Books and Uniforms will be distributed next week (School will share a schedule for the distribution

separately).

* Parents should provide their children with a healthy snack [lunch box] to school and a water bottle
clearly labeled with the child’s name and class.

* Students must carry their own stationery every day.

* Ifitis necessary to visit the school for any administrative reasons, parents should ask for an
appointment by speaking /communicating with the section supervisor or main reception.
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Communication and Support:

Please refer to the table below to contact in case of any query you might have in the future.

You can email all your concerns to the respective supervisors given below.

Section Name Email Ext
KG Section Ms. Arefa Arefa.mahfooz@ajmanamericanschool.com 1036

Grade 1 & 2 Ms. Duha duha.barsini@ajmanamericanschool.com 1004

GRADE 3,4,5 & 6 ( GIRLS ) Ms Dyana dyana.nabil@ajmanamericanschool.com 1038

Grade 7-12 Girls Ms. Muntaha muntaha.alrawi@ajman americanschool.com 1032

Grade 5-12 Boys Mr. Ahmad ahmad.reda@ajmanamericanschool.com 1022

School counselor Ms. Rana counselor@ajmanamericanschool.com 1031

IT Support Mr. Savad ltsupport@ajmanamericanschool.com 1035

Accounts Mr. Junaid accounts@ajmanamericanschool.com 1018

Registration Ms. Fawzia Secretary@ajmanamericanschool.com 1034

Reception Ms. Soha reception@ajmanamericanschool.com 1001/1002

Academic Head Dr. Sajid Azmi Sajid.azmi@ajmanamericanschool.com 1033

College Counselor Mr.Mansor | College.counselor@ajamanamericanschool.com 1025

For general inquiries: 055 2217953

Note: Please communicate during office hours from 08:00 - 15:00

Regards,

Ms. Samantha
Principal
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